### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars, Incorporated		01/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cand, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Haven's Candies
Street Address:	87 County Road
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3291325	HAVEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)857-6395

 Phone:
 (202) 857-6000

Email: nyipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ross Q. Panko

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033227.30 3291325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross Q. Panko
Signature:	/Ross Q. Panko/

900213317 REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0777

OP \$40,00 329132

Date:	01/30/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Haven assignment form#page1.tif source=Haven assignment form#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0778

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mars, Incorporated, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia 22101 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under and to the trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS Cand, Inc. d/b/a Haven's Candies, a Maine corporation, having a place of business at 87 County Road, Westbrook, Maine 04092 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in, under and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof.

MARS, INCORPORATED

Date: 26 January 2012

By: Terronde Hapliai Fernanda Magalhaes

Marketing Properties Manager—Americas,

and Assistant Secretary

TECH/1075928.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0779** 

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<b>Registration Date</b>	
laven	3,291,325	September 11, 2007	

-2-

TECH/1075928.1

**RECORDED: 01/30/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0780